U.S. PTO 12/289165 10/22/2008

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09-08)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008)

11-03-2008

OMMERCE ademark Office

RECORDATION FORM C PATENTS C

PATENT	103533098
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: In Motion Technology Inc.
LEBLANC, Lawrence Joseph; HO, Eddie Shek Cheung; MOIR, Kirk Arnold	Internal Address:
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 625 Agnes Street, Suite 350
Execution Date(s)October 16, 2008 Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New Westminster
Joint Research Agreement	State:British Columbia
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip V3M 5Y4
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	nahada Tiyas Willia
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name Eddie Ho c/o In Motion Technology Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total lee (37 CFR 1.21(II) & 3.41) \$\square\$ \frac{40.00}{2}
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Stepat Address and a second	Enclosed
Street Address: 625 Agnes Street, Suite 350	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: New Westminster	14/23/2048 DEARABUL MANAGEMENT 12289165
State: British Columbia Zip: V3M 5Y4	04 FC:8821 40.00 0
Phone Number <u>504,523,2371</u>	
Fax Number:	Deposit Acsount Number
Email Address: ed.ho@inmotiontechnology.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	October 16, 2008
Signature	Date
Eddie Shek Cheung HO	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 021777 FRAME: 0490

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the below named inventors, have made an invention entitled:

	1	
COGNITIVE WIRELESS SYSTEM		 ·

and

WHEREAS

In Motion Tec	hnology Inc.
Jurisdiction	British Columbia, Canada
Address	625 Agnes Street, Suite 350, New Westminster, British Columbia, Canada V3M 5Y4

(it, and when applicable, its successors and assigns, are referred to as "Assignee")

is desirous of securing the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to this invention, and in and to any application(s) for patent therefor (including a patent application executed on October 16, 2008).

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, each as assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, our entire worldwide right, title, and interest in this invention, and to all patent applications thereof that are pending or may be filed, and all divisionals, continuations, and related applications thereof, and all patents of the United States of America, of Canada and elsewhere worldwide that may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, of Canada and elsewhere worldwide, however such government agency is identified, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee.

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will (individually and collectively), without further consideration but at no expense: timely communicate with Assignee, any facts known to any of us respecting this invention and relevant prior art information; testify in any proceedings concerning this invention; make all rightful oaths and sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, including the execution of all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in Assignee; execute all divisional, continuation, reissue or related patent applications for this invention; and generally perform all reasonable steps for Assignee to obtain and enforce patent protection for this invention in the United States of America, in Canada and elsewhere worldwide.

AND, WE HEREBY (individually and collectively) acknowledge the duty imposed upon us by applicable Patent Offices (including the United States Patent and Trademark Office) in respect of prior art information that is material to the patentability of application(s) pending therein.

PATENT REEL: 021777 FRAME: 0491

IN TESTIMONY HEREOF, this Assignment has	been ac	cepted	and	signed	by the	Assignee.	and
we have set our hands below.		. •	•	•	•	,	

In Motion Technology Inc. per: Eddie Ho, Vice-President

FIRST INVENTOR:	· ·	
Lawrence Joseph LEBLANC (Name of Inventor)		Canada (Citizenship)
(Signature of Inventor)		October 16, 2008 (Date)
917 Surrey Street, New Westminster, British Columb (Address of Inventor)	bia, Can	ada V3L 4W3
WITNESS:	•	
On this 16th day of October, 2008, before me person individual who executed the above, and who acknow	nally ap	peared and known to me to be the that he/she executed the same.
John Siu (Name of) Witness)		
(Signature of Witness)	:	
(bigilature of Williess)		

Eddie Shek Cheung HO	Canada
(Name of Inventor)	(Citizenship)
	October 16, 2008
(Signature of Inventor)	(Date)

PATENT 021777 FRAME: 0492

On this 16th day of October, 2008, before me personally appeared and known to me to be the individual who executed the above, and who acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Wame of Witness

(Signature of Witness)

711 Crane Place New Westminster BC V3M6P5 (Address of Witness)

THIRD INVENTOR:

Kirk Arnold MOIR (Name of Inventor)

Canada (Citizenship)

(Signature of Inventor)

October 16, 2008

(Date)

517 2nd Street, New Westminster, British Columbia, Canada V3L 2M2 (Address of Inventor)

WITNESS:

On this 16th day of October, 2008, before me personally appeared and known to me to be the individual who executed the above, and who acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

John Sin

(Name of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

711 Crane Place New Westminster BC U3M6PJ (Address of Witness)

RECORDED: 10/22/2008

PATENT REEL: 021777 FRAME: 0493